TPCH SERIES
383
C�ode Working punch stroke
mm
Max. punching force
daN
TPCH 3000 25, 50, 80 3000
TPCH 7500 25, 50, 80 7500

TECAPRES®
Oil refilling instructions
How to order Alternative driver
i
MICRO
TITAN
TPH
TPS
TPSP
TPF
TPK
TPC
TPR
TPB
TPHC
TPA
TPG
TPCT
TPSL
STOP
CYLINDER
STOP
CYLINDER
TPSR
TPSRS
TPNS
TPHT
CONNECTION HOSE
TFCC
CONNECTION HOSE
TFRC
CONNECTION RACORD
RMTF
CONNECTION HOSE
TFRR
TPCH SERIESHosesi
Code Length
TFRR.01 500-
C�ode TPCH model ØD
mm
E
mm R SW
mm
TFRR.01 TPCH 3000 21,2 ≈ 63,5 M24x1,5 30
TFRR.02 TPCH 7500 28,2 ≈ 76,5 M30x2 36
TFRR.03 TPCH 12000 36,1 ≈ 100,5 M36x2 41
SW
R
EØD
Length
Code Length
TFRC.03 750-
C�ode TPCH model ØD
mm
H
mm
E
mm R SW
mm
TFRC.01 TPCH 3000 21,2 ≈ 45 ≈ 69 M24x1,5 30
TFRC.02 TPCH 7500 28,2 ≈ 55 ≈ 94 M30x2 36
TFRC.03 TPCH 12000 36,1 ≈ 67 ≈ 128 M36x2 41
Code Length
TFCC.02 325-
C�ode TPCH model ØD
mm
H
mm
E
mm R SW
mm
TFCC.01 TPCH 3000 21,2 ≈ 29 ≈ 85 M24x1,5 30
TFCC.02 TPCH 7500 28,2 ≈ 36 ≈ 125 M30x2 36

Manufactured by Técnicas Aplicadas de Presión, s.l. · www.tecapres.com TPGAS 09 /2024
TECAPRES®
How to order
How to order
How to order
TF HOSE
TPCH 30003000daN
25, 50, 80mm
DRIVE
UNIT
C�ode Smax
mm
La
mm
Lc
mm
Max. operation
force
Charging N2 pressure Max. working specifications Max. working
temperatureMin. Max. Velocity Strokes / min
TPCH 3000x25 25 183 158
3000 daN 50 Bar 150 Bar 20 m/min
40 spm
60 ºCTPCH 3000x50 50 233 183 30 spm
TPCH 3000x80 80 293 213 20 spm
85.6
150
170
65 85
4x(M10)
Gas charging port
TPFV3 valve
M6-A adapter
Oil valve
55
G1/2
 Hidraulic valve
Lc
La
15
Ø36Ø63
Ø63
S
18
N2 rupture disc
Oil rupture disc
Manufactured by Técnicas Aplicadas de Presión, s.l. · www.tecapres.com TPGAS 09 /2024